Agreement
Number

10018

10018

10705

80051

100007
100007
100007
100007
180011
190123
190123
220701
240001
240001
240001
270001
270001
270001
270001
270001
270001
280001
280001
280001
280001
280001
280001
280001
280001
280001
280001
280001
280001
280001
280001
280001
280001
280001
280001
280001
280001
280001
280001
280001
280001
280001
280001
280001
280001
280001
280001
280001
280001
280001
280001
280054
280054
280759
280775
340015
340015
350001
400002
400002

School District

Hastings Public Schools
Hastings Public Schools
Zion Lutheran School-Hastings
Boyd County Schools
Kearney Public Schools
Kearney Public Schools
Kearney Public Schools
Kearney Public Schools
Harvard Public Schools
Schuyler Community Schools
Schuyler community Schools
St. Michael's Catholic School
Lexington Public Schools
Lexington Public Schools
Lexington Public Schools
Fremont Public Schools
Fremont Public Schools
Fremont Public Schools
Fremont Public Schools
Fremont Public Schools
Fremont Public Schools
Omaha Public Schools
Omaha Public Schools
Omaha Public Schools
Omaha Public Schools
Omaha Public Schools
Omaha Public Schools
Omaha Public Schools
Omaha Public Schools
Omaha Public Schools
Omaha Public Schools
Omaha Public Schools
Omaha Public Schools
Omaha Public School
Omaha Public Schools
Omaha Public School
Omaha Public Schools
Omaha Public Schools
Omaha Public Schools
Omaha Public Schools
Omaha Public Schools
Omaha Public Schools
Omaha Public Schools
Omaha Public Schools
Omaha Public Schools
Omaha Public Schools
Omaha Public Schools
Omaha Public Schools
Omaha Public Schools
Omaha Public Schools
Omaha Public Schools
Omaha Public Schools
Omaha Public Schools
Omaha Public Schools
Omaha Public Schools
Ralston Public Schools
Ralston Public Schools

Sts. Peter and Paul Catholic School

Nelson Mandela Elementary
Beatrice Public Schools
Beatrice Public Schools
Garden County Schools
Grand Island Public School
Grand Island Public Schools

Site
Number
0001
0002
0001
0003
0019
0004
0007
0006
0001
0008
0009
0001
0003
0005
0004
0001
0008
0009
0014
0005
0018
00007
0066
0011
0038
0009
0013
0014
0067
0008
0076
0053
0018
0084
0002
0015
0063
0005
0010
0001
0016
0006
0060
0048
0069
0080
0024
0037
0055
0030
0033
0058
0070
0022
0028
0005
0003
0001
0001
0003
0001
0002
0002
0006

School Building

Lincoln Elementary School
Alcott Elementary School
Zion Lutheran School
Lynch

Kearney Education Center
Bryant Elementary
Emerson Elementary
Central Elementary
Harvard Public Schools
Schuyler elementary Schoool
Schuyler Middle School
St. Michael's School
Morton Elementary
Sandoz Elementary
Pershing Elementary
Washington Elementary
Linden Elementary
Milliken Park Elementary
Bell Field Elementary
Grant Elementary
Johnson Crossing
Franklin

Kennedy

King Elementary
Sherman

Indian Hill

Miller Park

Minne Lusa

Kellom

Highland

Hartman

Norris Middle School
Mount View

Liberty

Bancroft Elementary
Skinner

Gomez Heritage Elementary
Central Park

Jackson

Ashland Park-Robbins
Spring Lake Magnet
Field Club

Hale Middle School
Bryan Middle School
Jefferson

Gilder

Chandler View

Western Hills

King Science and Technology Magnet

Beals

Pinewood

Boyd Elementary

Dodge Elementary

Lewis & Clark

Sunny Slope

Mockingbird Elementary
Karen Western

St. Peter and Paul School
Nelson Mandela elementary
Beatrice Community Preschool
Lincoln Elementary

Garden County Elementary
Howard Elementary
Knickrehm Elementary

City

Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Lynch
Kearney
Kearney
Kearney
Kearney
Harvard
Schuyler
Schuyler
South Sioux City
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Fremont
Fremont
Fremont
Fremont
Fremont
Fremont
Omaha NE
Omaha NE
Omaha NE
Omaha NE
Omaha NE
Omaha NE
Omaha NE
Omaha NE
Omaha NE
Omaha NE
Omaha NE
Omaha NE
Omaha NE
Omaha NE
Omaha NE
Omaha NE
Omaha NE
Omaha NE
Omaha NE
Omaha NE
Omaha NE
Omaha NE
Omaha NE
Omaha NE
Omaha NE
Omaha NE
Omaha NE
Omaha NE
Omaha NE
Omaha NE
Omaha
Omaha NE
Omaha NE
Omaha NE
Omaha
Omaha
Omaha
Omaha
Beatrice
Beatrice
Oshkosh
Grand Island
Grand Island

Total
Allocation
$15,351.00
$12,189.00
$3,942.00
$1,350.00
$5,724.00
$12,906.00
$13,122.00
$14,202.00
$9,180.00
$39,750.00
$21,942.00
$9,342.00
$14,994.00
$18,411.00
$14,586.00
$15,900.00
$16,900.00
$10,650.00
$14,900.00
$7,300.00
$30,950.00
$14,280.00
$12,750.00
$18,000.00
$11,350.00
$32,500.00
$19,400.00
$17,800.00
$17,500.00
$24,250.00
$24,200.00
$60,000.00
$19,380.00
$36,000.00
$39,450.00
$22,000.00
$42,000.00
$18,800.00
$11,750.00
$43,500.00
$41,000.00
$32,000.00
$36,200.00
$41,150.00
$25,000.00
$20,000.00
$33,500.00
$18,750.00
$34,750.00
$15,000.00
$13,000.00
$22,950.00
$21,828.00
$44,000.00
$19,600.00
$19,300.00
$9,750.00
$15,198.00
$13,500.00
$10,965.00
$11,271.00
$9,990.00
$1,000.00
$11,500.00

FR Lunch
PCTage
88.92%
71.12%
65.31%
75.00%
85.34%
81.42%
75.63%
71.65%
69.93%
76.62%
75.97%
73.41%
89.31%
88.52%
85.76%
89.35%
75.30%
71.36%
70.72%
68.09%
63.99%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
94.69%
94.31%
93.65%
91.01%
90.59%
90.56%
90.53%
90.51%
90.19%
89.79%
89.11%
89.04%
88.97%
88.77%
87.39%
86.95%
86.93%
86.70%
86.68%
85.05%
83.75%
82.96%
80.75%
80.12%
79.62%
75.15%
74.61%
73.90%
73.06%
70.32%
68.61%
74.23%
71.50%
87.00%
63.81%
68.89%
63.27%
66.14%
95.79%
93.64%



400002
400002
400002
400002
400002
400002
400002
490702
540501
540505
550001
550001
550001
550001
550001
550001
550001
550001
550001
550001
550001
550001
550001
550001
550001
550001
550001
550001
550001
550001
550001
550001
590001
590002
740056
760002
760002
760002
790002
790032
790032
790032
810010
870013
870016
870017
870701

Grand Island Public Schools
Grand Island Public Schools
Grand Island Public Schools
Grand Island Public Schools
Grand Island Public Schools
Grand Island Public Schools
Grand Island Public Schools

Diocese of Lincoln - St. Andrew Catholic School

Niobrara Public School
Santee Community School
Lincoln Public Schools
Lincoln Public Schools
Lincoln Public Schools
Lincoln Public Schools
Lincoln Public Schools
Lincoln Public Schools
Lincoln Public Schools
Lincoln Public Schools
Lincoln Public Schools
Lincoln Public Schools
Lincoln Public Schools
Lincoln Public Schools
Lincoln Public Schools
Lincoln Public Schools
Lincoln Public Schools
Lincoln Public Schools
Lincoln Public Schools
Lincoln Public Schools
Lincoln Public Schools
Lincoln Public Schools
Lincoln Public Schools
Lincoln Public Schools
Madison Public Schools
Norfolk Public Schools

Falls City Public Schools
Crete Public Schools

Crete Public Schools

Crete Public Schools
Minatare Public Schools
Scottsbluff Public School District
Scottsbluff Public Schools
Scottsbluff Public Schools
Gordon/Rushville Public Schools
Walthill Public School

Umo 'ho' Nation Public School
Winnebago Public School

St. Augustine Mission School

0003
0009
0001
0014
0013
0005
0012
0001
0001
0001
0011
0002
0015
0083
0008
0001
0020
0036
0012
0040
0041
0055
0023
0034
0028
0026
0046
0027
0018
0044
0014
0072
0001
0006
0002
0002
0006
0003
0001
0001
0002
0003
0002
0002
0001
0001
0001

Lincoln Elementary
Jefferson Elementary
Dodge

West Lawn Elementary
Seedling Mile Elementary School
Starr Elementary

A B Newell Elementary

St. Andrew Catholic School
Niobrara Public School
Santee Community School
Clinton Elementary School
McPhee Elementary
Everett Elementary School
Nuernberger Education Center
Elliott Elementary School
Hartley Elementary

West Lincoln

Huntington Elementary
Belmont Elementary School
Goodrich Middle School
Culler Middle School

Donald D. Sherrill Education Center

Saratoga Elementary
Lakeview Elementary School
Norwood Park

Prescott Elementary

Park Middle School
Pershing Elementary
Campbell Elementary School
Dawes Middle School
Arnold Elementary School
Brownell Elementary School
Madison Elementary School
Jefferson Elementary

South School

Crete Elementary School
Crete Intermediate

Crete Middle School
Minatare Public Schools
Roosevelt Elementary
Lincoln Heights Elementary
Westmoor Elementary

Gordon-Rushville Elementary at Gordon

Walthill Public School

Umo 'ho' Nation Public School
Winnebago Public School

St. Augustine Mission School

Grand Island
Grand Island
Grand Island
GRAND ISLAND
Grand Island
Grand Island
Grand Island
Tecumseh
Niobrara
Niobrara
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Madison
Norfolk

Falls City
Crete

Crete

Crete
Minatare
Scottsbluff
Scottsbluff
Scottsbluff
Gordon
Walthill
Macy
Winnebago
Winnebago

$14,500.00
$14,250.00
$23,000.00
$14,100.00

$6,890.00
$20,000.00
$21,300.00

$1,100.00

$8,904.00

$7,344.00
$26,250.00
$16,250.00
$24,900.00

$3,350.00
$25,000.00
$21,750.00
$25,700.00
$25,000.00
$41,106.00
$45,390.00
$35,700.00

$4,700.00
$14,450.00
$23,250.00
$14,200.00
$27,600.00
$43,350.00
$23,450.00
$35,445.00
$25,750.00
$39,066.00
$18,250.00
$13,515.00
$13,000.00

$8,874.00
$36,288.00
$23,382.00
$24,624.00

$5,400.00
$13,950.00
$16,400.00
$20,300.00
$10,584.00
$13,500.00
$16,038.00
$19,224.00

$5,050.00

92.31%
84.67%
80.51%
77.94%
72.36%
65.21%
63.53%
100.00%
79.39%
100.00%
94.69%
90.30%
89.52%
89.23%
85.89%
85.47%
83.82%
83.33%
82.09%
80.02%
79.34%
78.82%
78.18%
75.12%
72.30%
71.14%
70.12%
68.22%
67.12%
66.81%
65.27%
63.30%
74.90%
72.96%
63.98%
73.37%
70.52%
67.15%
73.24%
96.17%
69.57%
63.29%
68.47%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
91.51%



