Agreement Number	School District	Site Number	School Building	City	Total Allocation	FR Lunch PCTage
10018	Hastings Public Schools	0001	Lincoln Elementary School	Hastings	\$15,351.00	88.92%
10018	Hastings Public Schools	0002	Alcott Elementary School	Hastings	\$12,189.00	71.12%
10705	Zion Lutheran School-Hastings	0001	Zion Lutheran School	Hastings	\$3,942.00	65.31%
80051	Boyd County Schools	0003	Lynch	Lynch	\$1,350.00	75.00%
100007	Kearney Public Schools	0019	Kearney Education Center	Kearney	\$5,724.00	85.34%
100007	Kearney Public Schools	0004	Bryant Elementary	Kearney	\$12,906.00	81.42%
100007	Kearney Public Schools	0007	Emerson Elementary	Kearney	\$13,122.00	75.63%
100007	Kearney Public Schools	0006	Central Elementary	Kearney	\$14,202.00	71.65%
180011	Harvard Public Schools	0001	Harvard Public Schools	Harvard	\$9,180.00	69.93%
190123	Schuyler Community Schools	0008	Schuyler elementary Schoool	Schuyler	\$39,750.00	76.62%
190123	Schuyler community Schools	0009	Schuyler Middle School	Schuyler	\$21,942.00	75.97%
220701	St. Michael's Catholic School	0001	St. Michael's School	South Sioux City	\$9,342.00	73.41%
240001	Lexington Public Schools	0003	Morton Elementary	Lexington	\$14,994.00	89.31%
240001	Lexington Public Schools	0005	Sandoz Elementary	Lexington	\$18,411.00	88.52%
240001	Lexington Public Schools	0004	Pershing Elementary	Lexington	\$14,586.00	85.76%
270001	Fremont Public Schools	0001	Washington Elementary	Fremont	\$15,900.00	89.35%
270001	Fremont Public Schools	0008	Linden Elementary	Fremont	\$16,900.00	75.30%
270001	Fremont Public Schools	0009	Milliken Park Elementary	Fremont	\$10,650.00	71.36%
270001	Fremont Public Schools	0014	Bell Field Elementary	Fremont	\$14,900.00	70.72%
270001	Fremont Public Schools	0005	Grant Elementary	Fremont	\$7,300.00	68.09%
270001	Fremont Public Schools	0018	Johnson Crossing	Fremont	\$30,950.00	63.99%
280001	Omaha Public Schools	00007	Franklin	Omaha NE	\$14,280.00	100.00%
280001	Omaha Public Schools	0066	Kennedy	Omaha NE	\$12,750.00	100.00%
280001	Omaha Public Schools	0011	King Elementary	Omaha NE	\$18,000.00	100.00%
280001	Omaha Public Schools	0038	Sherman	Omaha NE	\$11,350.00	94.69%
280001	Omaha Public Schools	0009	Indian Hill	Omaha NE	\$32,500.00	94.31%
280001	Omaha Public Schools	0013	Miller Park	Omaha NE	\$19,400.00	93.65%
280001	Omaha Public Schools	0014	Minne Lusa	Omaha NE	\$17,800.00	91.01%
280001	Omaha Public Schools	0067	Kellom	Omaha NE	\$17,500.00	90.59%
280001	Omaha Public Schools	0008	Highland	Omaha NE	\$24,250.00	90.56%
280001	Omaha Public Schools	0076	Hartman	Omaha NE	\$24,200.00	90.53%
280001	Omaha Public Schools	0053	Norris Middle School	Omaha NE	\$60,000.00	90.51%
280001	Omaha Public Schools	0018	Mount View	Omaha NE	\$19,380.00	90.19%
280001	Omaha Public School	0084	Liberty	Omaha NE	\$36,000.00	89.79%
280001	Omaha Public Schools	0002	Bancroft Elementary	Omaha NE	\$39,450.00	89.11%
280001	Omaha Public School	0015	Skinner	Omaha NE	\$22,000.00	89.04%
280001	Omaha Public Schools	0063	Gomez Heritage Elementary	Omaha NE	\$42,000.00	88.97%
280001	Omaha Public Schools	0005	Central Park	Omaha NE	\$18,800.00	88.77%
280001	Omaha Public Schools	0010	Jackson	Omaha NE	\$11,750.00	87.39%
280001	Omaha Public Schools	0001	Ashland Park-Robbins	Omaha NE	\$43,500.00	86.95%
280001	Omaha Public Schools	0016	Spring Lake Magnet	Omaha NE	\$41,000.00	86.93%
280001	Omaha Public Schools	0006	Field Club	Omaha NE	\$32,000.00	86.70%
280001	Omaha Public Schools	0060	Hale Middle School	Omaha NE	\$36,200.00	86.68%
280001	Omaha Public Schools	0048	Bryan Middle School	Omaha NE	\$41,150.00	85.05%
280001	Omaha Public Schools	0069	Jefferson	Omaha NE	\$25,000.00	83.75%
280001	Omaha Public Schools	0080	Gilder	Omaha NE	\$20,000.00	82.96%
280001	Omaha Public Schools	0024	Chandler View	Omaha NE	\$33,500.00	80.75%
280001	Omaha Public Schools	0037	Western Hills	Omaha NE	\$18,750.00	80.12%
280001	Omaha Public Schools	0055	King Science and Technology Magnet	Omaha NE	\$34,750.00	79.62%
280001	Omaha Public Schools	0030	Beals	Omaha NE	\$15,000.00	75.15%
280001	Omaha Public Schools	0033	Pinewood	Omaha NE	\$13,000.00	
280001	Omaha Public Schools	0058	Boyd Elementary	Omaha	\$22,950.00	73.90%
280001	Omaha Public Schools	0070	Dodge Elementary	Omaha NE	\$21,828.00	73.06%
280001	Omaha Public Schools	0022	Lewis & Clark	Omaha NE	\$44,000.00	70.32%
280001	Omaha Public Schools	0028	Sunny Slope	Omaha NE	\$19,600.00	68.61%
280054	Ralston Public Schools	0005	Mockingbird Elementary	Omaha	\$19,300.00	74.23%
280054	Ralston Public Schools	0003	Karen Western	Omaha	\$9,750.00	71.50%
280759	Sts. Peter and Paul Catholic School	0001	St. Peter and Paul School	Omaha	\$15,198.00	87.00%
280775	Nelson Mandela Elementary	0001	Nelson Mandela elementary	Omaha	\$13,500.00	63.81%
340015	Beatrice Public Schools	0003	Beatrice Community Preschool	Beatrice	\$10,965.00	68.89%
340015	Beatrice Public Schools	0001	Lincoln Elementary	Beatrice	\$11,271.00	63.27%
350001	Garden County Schools	0002	Garden County Elementary	Oshkosh Grand Island	\$9,990.00	66.14%
400002	Grand Island Public School	0002	Howard Elementary	Grand Island	\$1,000.00	95.79%
400002	Grand Island Public Schools	0006	Knickrehm Elementary	Grand Island	\$11,500.00	93.64%

400002	Grand Island Public Schools	0003	Lincoln Elementary	Grand Island	\$14,500.00	92.31%
400002	Grand Island Public Schools	0009	Jefferson Elementary	Grand Island	\$14,250.00	84.67%
400002	Grand Island Public Schools	0001	Dodge	Grand Island	\$23,000.00	80.51%
400002	Grand Island Public Schools	0014	West Lawn Elementary	GRAND ISLAND	\$14,100.00	77.94%
400002	Grand Island Public Schools	0013	Seedling Mile Elementary School	Grand Island	\$6,890.00	72.36%
400002	Grand Island Public Schools	0005	Starr Elementary	Grand Island	\$20,000.00	65.21%
400002	Grand Island Public Schools	0012	A B Newell Elementary	Grand Island	\$21,300.00	63.53%
490702	Diocese of Lincoln - St. Andrew Catholic School	00012	St. Andrew Catholic School	Tecumseh	\$1,100.00	100.00%
540501	Niobrara Public School	0001	Niobrara Public School	Niobrara	\$8,904.00	79.39%
540505	Santee Community School	0001	Santee Community School	Niobrara	\$7,344.00	100.00%
550001	Lincoln Public Schools	0011	Clinton Elementary School	Lincoln	\$26,250.00	94.69%
550001	Lincoln Public Schools	0002	McPhee Elementary	Lincoln	\$16,250.00	90.30%
550001	Lincoln Public Schools	0015	Everett Elementary School	Lincoln	\$24,900.00	89.52%
550001	Lincoln Public Schools	0013	Nuernberger Education Center	Lincoln	\$3,350.00	89.23%
550001	Lincoln Public Schools	0008	Elliott Elementary School	Lincoln	\$25,000.00	85.89%
550001	Lincoln Public Schools	0001	Hartley Elementary	Lincoln	\$21,750.00	85.47%
550001	Lincoln Public Schools	0020	West Lincoln	Lincoln	\$25,700.00	83.82%
550001	Lincoln Public Schools	0036	Huntington Elementary	Lincoln	\$25,000.00	83.33%
550001	Lincoln Public Schools	0030	Belmont Elementary School	Lincoln	\$41,106.00	82.09%
550001	Lincoln Public Schools	0012	Goodrich Middle School	Lincoln	\$45,390.00	80.02%
550001	Lincoln Public Schools	0040	Culler Middle School	Lincoln	\$35,700.00	79.34%
550001	Lincoln Public Schools	0055	Donald D. Sherrill Education Center	Lincoln	\$4,700.00	78.82%
550001	Lincoln Public Schools	0023	Saratoga Elementary	Lincoln	\$14,450.00	78.18%
550001	Lincoln Public Schools	0023	Lakeview Elementary School	Lincoln	\$23,250.00	75.12%
550001	Lincoln Public Schools	0034	Norwood Park	Lincoln	\$14,200.00	72.30%
550001	Lincoln Public Schools	0028	Prescott Elementary	Lincoln	\$27,600.00	71.14%
550001	Lincoln Public Schools	0020	Park Middle School	Lincoln	\$43,350.00	70.12%
550001	Lincoln Public Schools	0040	Pershing Elementary	Lincoln	\$23,450.00	68.22%
550001	Lincoln Public Schools	0018	Campbell Elementary School	Lincoln	\$35,445.00	67.12%
550001	Lincoln Public Schools	0010	Dawes Middle School	Lincoln	\$25,750.00	66.81%
550001	Lincoln Public Schools	0014	Arnold Elementary School	Lincoln	\$39,066.00	65.27%
550001	Lincoln Public Schools	0072	Brownell Elementary School	Lincoln	\$18,250.00	63.30%
590001	Madison Public Schools	0001	Madison Elementary School	Madison	\$13,515.00	74.90%
590002	Norfolk Public Schools	0006	Jefferson Elementary	Norfolk	\$13,000.00	72.96%
740056	Falls City Public Schools	0002	South School	Falls City	\$8,874.00	63.98%
760002	Crete Public Schools	0002	Crete Elementary School	Crete	\$36,288.00	73.37%
760002	Crete Public Schools	0002	Crete Intermediate	Crete	\$23,382.00	70.52%
760002	Crete Public Schools	0003	Crete Middle School	Crete	\$24,624.00	67.15%
790002	Minatare Public Schools	0001	Minatare Public Schools	Minatare	\$5,400.00	73.24%
790032	Scottsbluff Public School District	0001	Roosevelt Elementary	Scottsbluff	\$13,950.00	96.17%
790032	Scottsbluff Public Schools	0001	Lincoln Heights Elementary	Scottsbluff	\$16,400.00	69.57%
790032	Scottsbluff Public Schools	0002	Westmoor Elementary	Scottsbluff	\$10,400.00	63.29%
810010	Gordon/Rushville Public Schools	0003	Gordon-Rushville Elementary at Gordon	Gordon	\$10,584.00	68.47%
870013	Walthill Public School	0002	Walthill Public School	Walthill	\$10,584.00	100.00%
870013	Umo 'ho' Nation Public School	0002	Umo 'ho' Nation Public School	Macy	\$13,500.00	100.00%
870018	Winnebago Public School	0001	Winnebago Public School	Winnebago	\$10,038.00	100.00%
870701		0001				91.51%
8/0/01	St. Augustine Mission School	10001	St. Augustine Mission School	Winnebago	\$5,050.00	91.51%